DC500
Technical Datasheet
Door closer with Cam-Motion® technology
for comfortable opening of high traffic doors
2
Features
 ∙ Symmetric cam design allows 4 mounting options
 ∙ Height-adjustable, grooved spindle (14 mm)

A190
A176
A152
A153
Door closers
DC500, EN size 1-4, silver, EV1 DC500-----DEV1-
DC500, EN size 1-4, white, similar to RAL 9016 DC500-----D9016
DC500, EN size 1-4, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DC500-----D8014
DC500, EN size 1-4, black, similar to RAL 9005 DC500-----D9005
DC500, EN size 1-4, stainless steel design DC500-----D35--
DC500, EN size 1-4, stainless steel, full cover DC500-1---D35--
DC500, EN size 1-4, customized finish DC500-----DXXXX
DC500Basic, EN size 1-4, without backcheck, silver, plastic cover DC501----PDSIL-
Guide rails
Guide rail G195, silver, EV1 DCG195----DEV1-
Guide rail G195, white, similar to RAL 9016 DCG195----D9016
Guide rail G195, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCG195----D8014
Guide rail G195, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCG195----D9005
Guide rail G195, stainless steel DCG195----D35--
Guide rail G195, customized finish DCG195----DXXXX
Guide rail G193, silver, EV1 DCG193-----EV1-
Guide rail G193, white, similar to RAL 9016 DCG193-----9016
Guide rail G193, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCG193-----8014
Guide rail G193, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCG193-----9005
Accessories
Mounting plate A120, galvanized DCA120-------40
Mounting plate A130, silver, EV1 DCA130-----EV1-
Mounting plate A130, white, similar to RAL 9016 DCA130-----9016
Mounting plate A130, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCA130-----8014
Mounting plate A130, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCA130-----9005
Mounting plate A130, customized finish DCA130-----XXXX
Mounting plate A136, silver, EV1 DCA136-----EV1-
Angle bracket A104, silver, EV1 DCA104-----EV1-
Angle bracket A104, white, RAL 9016 DCA104-----9016
Angle bracket A104, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCA104-----8014
Angle bracket A104, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCA104-----9005
Replacement plate A124, galvanized DCA124-------40
Glass door shoe A166, silver, EV1 DCA166-----EV1-
Screening plate A190, stainless steel DCA190-----35--
Universal drilling gauge A176 DCA176---------